ERRATA

Journal of Agricultural Science, Vol. 54, Part 2

Article by D. F. OSBOURN and P. N. WILSON:

'Effects of different patterns of allocation of a restricted quantity of food upon the growth and development of cockerels.'

Wherever Figure 1 is referred to in the text, Figure 2 is meant.

The caption to Figure 1 should be placed under Figure 2 which has no caption at all. The caption of Figure 1 should read 'Curves showing the liveweight gains of cockerels on the three treatments, (g.)'

The ordinate on Figure 2 should read 'daily food consumption (g.)'